
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2020-21 YEAR

Total
County Nurses
Barbour 2.50         
Berkeley 26.00       
Boone 6.20         
Braxton 3.00         
Brooke 6.00         
Cabell 16.00       
Calhoun 1.00         
Clay 3.00         
Doddridge 2.00         
Fayette 5.00         
Gilmer 1.00         
Grant 1.00         
Greenbrier 5.00         
Hampshire 4.00         
Hancock 7.00         
Hardy 3.00         
Harrison 9.00         
Jackson 7.00         
Jefferson 14.50       
Kanawha 36.00       
Lewis 2.00         
Lincoln 4.00         
Logan 5.00         
Marion 6.00         
Marshall 12.00       
Mason 5.00         
McDowell 4.00         
Mercer 8.00         
Mineral 5.22         
Mingo 4.00         
Monongalia 14.00       
Monroe 1.00         
Morgan 5.00         
Nicholas 2.00         
Ohio 7.00         
Pendleton 2.00         
Pleasants 2.00         
Pocahontas 1.00         
Preston 4.00         
Putnam 13.50       
Raleigh 18.00       
Randolph 6.00         
Ritchie 2.00         
Roane 1.00         
Summers 2.00         
Taylor 5.00         
Tucker 2.00         
Tyler 3.00         
Upshur 3.00         
Wayne 4.00         
Webster 2.00         
Wetzel 8.00         
Wirt 1.00         
Wood 26.00       
Wyoming 4.00         

Total 351.92     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2020-21 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio
Barbour 2,135      2.50     854.00     
Berkeley 19,254    26.00   740.54     
Boone 3,335      6.20     537.90     
Braxton 1,736      3.00     578.67     
Brooke 2,585      6.00     430.83     
Cabell 11,860    16.00   741.25     
Calhoun 882         1.00     882.00     
Clay 1,739      3.00     579.67     
Doddridge 1,099      2.00     549.50     
Fayette 5,657      5.00     1,131.40  
Gilmer 773         1.00     773.00     
Grant 1,595      1.00     1,595.00  
Greenbrier 4,668      5.00     933.60     
Hampshire 2,884      4.00     721.00     
Hancock 3,754      7.00     536.29     
Hardy 2,240      3.00     746.67     
Harrison 10,067    9.00     1,118.56  
Jackson 4,263      7.00     609.00     
Jefferson 8,493      14.50   585.72     
Kanawha 24,698    36.00   686.06     
Lewis 2,473      2.00     1,236.50  
Lincoln 3,111      4.00     777.75     
Logan 5,188      5.00     1,037.60  
Marion 7,579      6.00     1,263.17  
Marshall 4,308      12.00   359.00     
Mason 3,835      5.00     767.00     
McDowell 2,637      4.00     659.25     
Mercer 8,458      8.00     1,057.25  
Mineral 3,965      5.22     759.58     
Mingo 3,817      4.00     954.25     
Monongalia 11,062    14.00   790.14     
Monroe 1,647      1.00     1,647.00  
Morgan 2,178      5.00     435.60     
Nicholas 3,444      2.00     1,722.00  
Ohio 5,056      7.00     722.29     
Pendleton 869         2.00     434.50     
Pleasants 1,050      2.00     525.00     
Pocahontas 955         1.00     955.00     
Preston 4,205      4.00     1,051.25  
Putnam 9,138      13.50   676.89     
Raleigh 10,849    18.00   602.72     
Randolph 3,789      6.00     631.50     
Ritchie 1,294      2.00     647.00     
Roane 1,901      1.00     1,901.00  
Summers 1,387      2.00     693.50     
Taylor 2,293      5.00     458.60     
Tucker 928         2.00     464.00     
Tyler 1,185      3.00     395.00     
Upshur 3,701      3.00     1,233.67  
Wayne 6,421      4.00     1,605.25  
Webster 1,194      2.00     597.00     
Wetzel 2,332      8.00     291.50     
Wirt 948         1.00     948.00     
Wood 11,855    26.00   455.96     
Wyoming 3,588      4.00     897.00     

Total 252,357  351.92 717.09     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO
2020-21 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio
1 Roane 1,901      1.00      1,901.00   
2 Nicholas 3,444      2.00      1,722.00   
3 Monroe 1,647      1.00      1,647.00   
4 Wayne 6,421      4.00      1,605.25   
5 Grant 1,595      1.00      1,595.00   
6 Marion 7,579      6.00      1,263.17   
7 Lewis 2,473      2.00      1,236.50   
8 Upshur 3,701      3.00      1,233.67   
9 Fayette 5,657      5.00      1,131.40   
10 Harrison 10,067    9.00      1,118.56   
11 Mercer 8,458      8.00      1,057.25   
12 Preston 4,205      4.00      1,051.25   
13 Logan 5,188      5.00      1,037.60   
14 Pocahontas 955         1.00      955.00      
15 Mingo 3,817      4.00      954.25      
16 Wirt 948         1.00      948.00      
17 Greenbrier 4,668      5.00      933.60      
18 Wyoming 3,588      4.00      897.00      
19 Calhoun 882         1.00      882.00      
20 Barbour 2,135      2.50      854.00      
21 Monongalia 11,062    14.00    790.14      
22 Lincoln 3,111      4.00      777.75      
23 Gilmer 773         1.00      773.00      
24 Mason 3,835      5.00      767.00      
25 Mineral 3,965      5.22      759.58      
26 Hardy 2,240      3.00      746.67      
27 Cabell 11,860    16.00    741.25      
28 Berkeley 19,254    26.00    740.54      
29 Ohio 5,056      7.00      722.29      
30 Hampshire 2,884      4.00      721.00      
31 Summers 1,387      2.00      693.50      
32 Kanawha 24,698    36.00    686.06      
33 Putnam 9,138      13.50    676.89      
34 McDowell 2,637      4.00      659.25      
35 Ritchie 1,294      2.00      647.00      
36 Randolph 3,789      6.00      631.50      
37 Jackson 4,263      7.00      609.00      
38 Raleigh 10,849    18.00    602.72      
39 Webster 1,194      2.00      597.00      
40 Jefferson 8,493      14.50    585.72      
41 Clay 1,739      3.00      579.67      
42 Braxton 1,736      3.00      578.67      
43 Doddridge 1,099      2.00      549.50      
44 Boone 3,335      6.20      537.90      
45 Hancock 3,754      7.00      536.29      
46 Pleasants 1,050      2.00      525.00      
47 Tucker 928         2.00      464.00      
48 Taylor 2,293      5.00      458.60      
49 Wood 11,855    26.00    455.96      
50 Morgan 2,178      5.00      435.60      
51 Pendleton 869         2.00      434.50      
52 Brooke 2,585      6.00      430.83      
53 Tyler 1,185      3.00      395.00      
54 Marshall 4,308      12.00    359.00      
55 Wetzel 2,332      8.00      291.50      

-            Total 252,357  351.92  717.09      
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